UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2114617016 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/26/2021 01:24 PM Pg: 1 of 2

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

This Document Prepared By:
MELISSA FAYLOR
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY
1795 INTERNATION AL WAY
IDAHO FALLS, ID 87402
(208) 528-9895

Tax/Parcel #: 19-09-111-145-0000, 19-09-111-046-0000

When Recorded Mail To: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY 1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR BRAYO CREDIT CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS (herein "Assignor"), whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, does hereby grant, assign, transfer and convey unto THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEEFOR THE CERTIFICATE MOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-BC3 (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 101 BARCLAY ST - 4W, NEW YORK, NY 10286, and its successors and assigns all its right, title and interest in and to a certain Mortgage described below.

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR BRAVO CREDIT CORPORATION. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Borrower(s): LUISA M. SALAZAR, AN UNMARRIED PERSON

Date of Mortgage: DECEMBER 27, 2005 Original Loan Amount: \$154,000.00

Property Address: 4850 S LONG AVE, STICKNEY, ILLINOIS 60638

Recorded on JANUARY 17, 2006 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0601721009 of the official Records of COOK COUNTY, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS DOCUMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 8 IN CRANE VIEW ARCHER AVENUE ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assignment of Mortgage - MERS 10172017_416

Wintrack #: 13381174

Page 1

11571750125682581 MIN #: 100382350000241054 MERS Phone#: (888) 679-6377

2114617016 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, the undersigned MAY 1 3 2021	has caused this Assign	nment of Mortgage to	be executed on
Date	MAI 1-3 COLL			
MORTGAG NOMINEE I By (Signatur)	E ELECTRONIC REGISTI FOR BRAVO CREDIT COP Mileleuse	RATION SYSTEMS, RPORATION, ITS SU (Print Name) VICE PRESIDENT	Lower	S MORTGAGEE, AS ASSIGNS
	[Space Beld	ow This Line for Acknow	ledgments]	
State of Tl County of				
This	instrumen was MAY 1 3 2021	acknowledg	ed before	me on
VICE PR	ESIDENT of MORT	AGE ELECTRO	NIC REGISTRA	TION SYSTEMS,
INC. ("M	MERS"), AS MORTG	AGEE, AS NO	MINEE FOR 1	BRAVO CREDIT
CORPOR	ATION, ITS SUCCES	SORS AND ASS	IGNS, a compan	y, on behalf of the
company.		OC DE		
Llyss Notary Pul	Intle Rewed		Notary & Notary	YDENITTA DAVIS Public, State of Texas
Printed Na	ume: Klyden Ha	Davis	11 2.72 1112 27.5	n. Expires 11-16-2024 ary D 132784067
	ission expires:	6.2024		10-